# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5682197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MRS. MARSHA DUNN KLEIN	08/22/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELKAY,LLC
Street Address:	4707 16TH AVENUE
City:	BROOKLINE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	11204

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D545445	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5206611498

Email: MARSHADUNNKLEIN@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSHA DUNN KLEIN
Address Line 1: 6680 N. CALLE LOMITA
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARSHA DUNN KLEIN		
SIGNATURE: /MarshaDunnKlein/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505635391 REEL: 050253 FRAME: 0813

Whereas, I $\frac{\sqrt{\sqrt{2}}}{\sqrt{2}}$		<u></u>	owner of said		
Whereas,	ay, ue d	ha Spec	1215uppl	<u>les</u>	
	d to said assignee is de atent/application	esirous of acqu	w	e right and	
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.					
Executed this	lug sags	<u> 2019</u>			
Signature A	ranna sa	un ble	211		

PATENT REEL: 050253 FRAME: 0814

**RECORDED: 08/22/2019**